Docket No.: P23,004-A USA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 08-10-2006 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 103289151 .ched original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Everest VIT, Inc. Name: Envirosight, LLC AUG 0 7 2006 Internal Address: 🗌 Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 111 Canfield Avenue Assignment Merger Building A, Unit 14 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Randolph State: NJ ZIP: 07869 Other \_\_ Execution Date: January 22, 2004 X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/564,953 6,538,732 /09/2006 DBYRNE 00000139 195425 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen J. Driscoll 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2600 Aramark Tower 19-5425 1101 Market Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Philadelphia ZIP: 19107 State: PA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen J. Driscoll July 25, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

	THIS AGREEMENT for assignment of a U.S. Patent is made and executed as of this zameday
of	, by and between Everest VIT, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor");
	Envirosight, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is presently the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 6,538,732, which was registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2003 in International Classes No. G01N 021/00; G03B 017/00 (the "Patent") which has been continuously used by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned Patent is valid and subsisting and owned in its entirety by Assignor, unrevoked and uncancelled and the right to use said patent for the goods described in commerce has become incontestable under the provisions of 15 U.S.C. 1065; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are independent business corporations with no common ownership or control between the two corporations;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. Patent No. 6,538,732 for the Patent is hereby assigned by Assignor to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business in the United States symbolized by and associated with the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument to acknowledge their agreement to same.

ATTEST:

\_\_\_\_\_

Secretary

ASSIGNOR:

Everest VIT, Inc.:

Bruce A. Pellegrino, President

ATTES

Envirosight, L

Richard C. Co.

**REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0129** 

## Acknowledgments of Signatures

I, Bruce A. Pellegrino, hereby certify that I am an officer holding the title of President in the corporation identified as Assignor, and that I was authorized to sign this document on behalf of such corporation and did sign this document as his or her voluntary act.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 🚁 day

Of Inwana, Jack

MICHAEL WADE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 22, 2004

I, Richard C. Lindner, hereby certify that I am an officer holding the title of President in the limited liability company identified as Assignce, and that I was authorized to sign this document on behalf of such corporation and did sign this document as his of her voluntary act.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this  $\angle z \equiv day$ of January Beer

Maila Mad Notary Public

MICHAEL WADE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Excites April 22, 2004

FIGPS) EBIOCopporar Lindor Quick view Furthern Deaf a Assignment USP ment 1 ch up. 2-

RECORDED: 08/07/2006

REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0130

**PATENT**